User Guide | EVAL-ADAU1850
UG-2006
Evaluating the ADAU1850 Three ADCs, One DAC, Low Power Codec with Audio/Fast DSP
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
Rev. 0 | 1 of 12
EVALUATION KIT CONTENTS
► EVAL-ADAU1850EBZ evaluation board

User Guide EVAL-ADAU1850
EVALUATION BOARD SCHEMATIC
analog.com Rev. 0 | 10 of 12
Figure 7. Evaluation Board Schematic
User Guide EVAL-ADAU1850
ORDERING INFORMATION
analog.com Rev. 0 | 11 of 12
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 4.
Qty Reference Designator Description Value Vendor Order Number
5 C1, C2, C6, C8, C11 4.7 µF, 25 V, 10%, X5R, 0603 ceramic capacitors 4.7 µF GRT188R61E475KE13D
12 C3, C4, C9, C10, C12, C13, C14,
C15, C16, C17, C18, C26
0.1 µF, 25 V, 10%, X7R, 0402, ceramic capacitors 0.1 µF GRM155R71E104KE14D
1 C19 10 µF, 25 V, 10%, X5R, 0603, ceramic capacitor 10 µF GRM188R61E106KA73D
5 C20, C21, C22, C23, C24 47 µF, 6.3 V, 10%, X7R, 1210, ceramic capacitors 47 µF GCJ32ER70J476KE19L
4 C25, C27, C35, C37 2.2 µF, 25 V, 10%, X5R, 0603, ceramic capacitors 2.2 µF GRM188R61E225KA12D
3 C28, C36, C47 1 µF, 25 V, 10%, X7R, 0603, ceramic capacitors 1 µF GCM188R71E105KA64D
1 C30 0.01 µF, 25 V, 10%, X7R, 0402, ceramic capacitors 0.01 µF C1005X7R1E103K050BB
1 C31 1 nF, 25 V, 10%, X7R, 0402, ceramic capacitors 1 nF 04023C102KAT2A
2 C32, C38 1 µF, 6.3 V, 10%, X7R, 0402, ceramic capacitors 1 µF GRM155R70J105KA12D
5 C34, C39, C41, C43, C45 0.1 µF, 6.3 V, 10%, X5R, 0201, ceramic capacitors 0.1 µF GRM033R60J104KE19D
1 C46 Surface-mount device (SMD)/surface-mount technology
(SMT), 0201, 0.1 µF, 10 V, X5R, 10% multilayer ceramic
capacitor
0.1 µF GRM033R61A104KE15D
3 C40, C42, C44 10 µF, 6.3 V, 20%, X5R, 0402, ceramic capacitors 10 µF GRM155R60J106ME15J
2 C5, C7 18 pF, 25 V, 5%, C0G, 0201, ceramic capacitors 18 pF GRM0335C1E180JA01D
2 D1, D2 Schottky diode barrier rectifier DFLS220L-7 DFLS220L-7
2 E1, E2 Inductor, ferrite bead 80 Ω at 100 MHz BLM41PF800SN1L
2 L1, L2 Inductor, RF ceramic chip 100 nH L-07CR10JV6T
1 P1 Connector PCB, micro USB 2.0, right angle, 0.65 mm
pitch
ZX62-B-5PA(33) ZX62-B-5PA(33)
4 P4, P5, P6, P11 Connector PCB, 3.5 mm, surface-mount audio jack
stereo
SJ-3523-SMT SJ-3523-SMT
20 R1, R2, R9, R10, R11, R12, R13,
R16, R17, R18, R19, R20, R21,
R32, R33, R42, R44, R45, R46, R47
0 Ω jumper, 1/16 W, 0402 0 Ω RC0402JR-070RL
2 R3, R14 SMD, 1 kΩ, 1%, 1/10 W, 0402 resistors 1 kΩ ERJ-2RKF1001X
8 R15, R29, R31, R38, R41, R43,
R48, R49
SMD, 10 kΩ, 5%, 1/10 W, 0402 resistors 10 kΩ ERJ-2GEJ103X
5 R22, R24, R25, R26, R27 SMD 49.9 kΩ, 1%, 1/10 W, 0402 resistors 49.9 kΩ ERJ-2RKF4992X
1 R23 SMD 49.9 Ω, 1%, 1/10 W, 0402 resistor 49.9 Ω ERJ-2RKF49R9X
1 R28 SMD 475 Ω, 1%, 1/10 W, 0402 resistor 475 Ω ERJ-2RKF4750X
1 R30 SMD 6.2 kΩ, 5%, 1/10 W, 0402 resistor 6.2 kΩ ERJ-2GEJ622X
6 R34, R35, R36, R37, R39, R40 SMD 33 Ω, 1%, 1/10 W, 0402 resistors 33 Ω ERJ-2RKF33R0X
1 R4 SMD 12 kΩ 1%, 1/16 W, 0402 resistor 12 kΩ RC0402FR-0712KL
5 R5, R6, R7, R8, R50 SMD 2 kΩ, 1%, 1/10 W, 0402 resistors 2 kΩ ERJ-2RKF2001X
1 U1 500 mA low dropout (LDO) CMOS linear regulator ADP1715ARMZ-R7 ADP1715ARMZ-R7
1 U2 Electrically erasable programmable read only memory